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ANDERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT & POWER

Appendix A

Rate Adjustments

The Rate Adjustments shall be on the basis of a Putchase Power Cost Adjustment

Tracking Factor occasioned solely by changes in the cost of putchased power and

enetgy, in accordance with the Order of the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission,

approved December 13, 1989 in Cause No. 36835-53, as follows:

Rate Adjustments applicable to the below listed Rate Schedules ate as follows:

Residential Service (RS)

General Setvice - Single Phase (GS 10)
General Service - Three Phase (GS 30)
Small Power Setvice (SP)

Large Power Setvice (LP )

Industrial Power Sexvice (IP)

Constant Load (CL)
Municipal Street Lighting (SL)

$
$
)
$
$
$
$
Latge Power Off-Peak Service (LP Off-Peak)  §
$
$
§
§
$
Security (Outdoot) Lighting (OL) $

Applicable: Jatary, Februaty and March 2016

0.011532
0.011600
0.010825
5.086
(0.000426)
5.031
(0.000433)
5.863
(0.000372)
6.797
(0.000427)
0.007542
0.007262
0.006514

per KWH
per KWH
per KWH
per KW
per KWH
per KVA
pet KWH
per KVA
per KWH
per KVA
per KWH
per KWH
per K\WH
pet KWH



