RECEIVED: November 10, 2015
IURC 30-Day Filing No.: 3395
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

APPROVAL BY
CONFERENCE MINUTES
30-Day Filing No. 3395
December 16, 2015

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

## **ANDERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT & POWER**

## Appendix A

## Rate Adjustments

The Rate Adjustments shall be on the basis of a Purchase Power Cost Adjustment Tracking Factor occasioned solely by changes in the cost of purchased power and energy, in accordance with the Order of the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, approved December 13, 1989 in Cause No. 36835-S3, as follows:

Rate Adjustments applicable to the below listed Rate Schedules are as follows:

Residential Service (RS)	\$ 0.011532	per KWH
General Service - Single Phase (GS 10)	\$ 0.011600	per KWH
General Service - Three Phase (GS 30)	\$ 0.010825	per KWH
Small Power Service (SP)	\$ 5.086	per KW
	\$ (0.000426)	per KWH
Large Power Service (LP)	\$ 5.031	per KVA
	\$ (0.000433)	per KWH
Large Power Off-Peak Service (LP Off-Peak)	\$ 5.863	per KVA
	\$ (0.000372)	per KWH
Industrial Power Service (IP)	\$ 6.797	per KVA
	\$ (0.000427)	per KWH
Constant Load (CL)	\$ 0.007542	per KWH
Municipal Street Lighting (SL)	\$ 0.007262	per KWH
Security (Outdoor) Lighting (OL)	\$ 0.006514	per KWH

Applicable: January, February and March 2016